
CASSANDRA SISSON
FILM & TELEVISION COSTUMING

(816) 226-0542
SISSONCASSIER@GMAIL.COM CASSANDRASISSON.COM

FILM & TELEVISION RELATED EXPERIENCE

LIVE ENTERTAINMENT RELATED EXPERIENCE

PRODUCTION COMPANY POSITION(S) DATE

American Heart Association (Training Video) Synima Costume Prod. Assistant Gia Jimenez
 (Feature Film) Paramount Wardrobe Assistant Charlese Antoinette Jones

Bella Poarch  (Music Video) Our Secret Handshake Floral Designer Kathryne Garrido
Eddie Benjamin  (Music Video) Field Trip Media Production Assistant Jade Zuniga

 (Dance Short Film) Independent Co-Costume Designer Salina Hernandez
 (Game Show) CBS Television Ward. Assist./Coordinator Monique Lauren Peters

 (Game Show) Hartbeat Productions Costumer Monique Lauren Peters
(Talent Comp. Show) Netflix Wardrobe Assistant Monique Lauren Peters

(Short Film) Independent Film Costume Designer Anna Reynoso
 (Film) Lifetime Entertainment Costume Intern Glinda Suarez

 (Game Show) Jesse Collins Entertainment Costume Intern Monique Lauren Peters
(PSA - Commercial) Health Edu. Design Group Costume Designer Patrick Fitzgerald

(Short Film) UNCSA School of Film Costume Designer Cam Parker

PRODUCTION COMPANY POSITION(S) DATE

The  Hour Plays - Los Angeles The  Hour Plays Costume Designer Cassandra Sisson
N/A Custom Alterations & Sewing Seamstress & Tailor Michelle Unkefer
N/A David's Bridal Alterations Specialist Susan Jones
Peter Shaffer's (Stage Play) UNC School of the Arts Costume Designer Cassandra Sisson

(Musical) UNC School of the Arts Costume Designer Cassandra Sisson
 The Musical UNC School of the Arts Assistant Craft Head Johnna Presby

(Opera) UNC School of the Arts Crafts Artisan Diana Ridge
(Stage Play) UNC School of the Arts Costume Design Assist. Andrew J. Senn

(Parade & Festival) Cedar Fair Entertainment Wardrobe Manager, Stitcher Shellie Jeffrey
 (Live Entertainment) Cedar Fair Entertainment  Dresser Ellen Rastorfer

(Musical) Cedar Fair Entertainment Dresser Shellie Jeffrey
(Stage Play) UNC School of the Arts Stitcher Melissa Thurn

Television Academy Foundation Internship -  Costume Design Terry Gordon, Los Angeles, CA - Summer 
Bachelor's Degree of Fine Arts - Costume Design & Technology University of North Carolina School of the Arts, Winston-Salem, NC - 

~ Shopping - Machine Sewing ~ Basic Tailoring ~ Draping ~ Collaboration
~ Budgeting (Domestic & Industrial) ~ Adobe Photoshop ~ Rhinestoning ~ Communication
- CashEt/Receipt Reconciliation ~ Hand Sewing ~ Adobe Illustrator ~ Fabric Stain Removal ~ Leadership
~ Special Event Alterations ~ Rendering ~ Fabric Modifications - Organization

CD

CD

PD

Prod.

CD

CD

CD

CD

Dir.

CD

CD

Dir.

Dir.

CD

Sup.

Sup.

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023

24 24 2024
2023

2021-2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021

2019-2021
2019-2021

2018
2019

2023
2019-2023

Children of Blood and Bone
Sweet Delusion

 Maniac
FEVER//DREAM
Hollywood Squares
The Other Summer Games
Rhythm. & Flow S2 
Algun Día 
Ladies of the 80's: A Diva Christmas
Celebrity Squares
Personal Safety 
All In 

Amadeus 
Passing Strange 
Heathers
Linda di Chamounix 
The Miser 
Grand Carnivale 
Roadtrip
Charlie Brown's Christmas Spectacular 
A Midsummer Night's Dream 

 

EDUCATION

SKILLS

REFERENCES

Terry Gordon   -   Costume Designer's Guild President (Local )

Devon Patterson  -  Costume Supervisor

Monique Lauren Peters  -  Costume Designer/Producer

Bill Brewer  -  Co-Costume Program Director, UNC School of the Arts

892

Reference contact information available upon
request


