CASSANDRA SISSON

FILM & TELEVISION COSTUMING

(816) 226-0542

SISSONCASSIER@GMAIL.COM

CASSANDRASISSON.COM

FII M &	TELEVISIO	ON RELATED	EXPERIENCE
I ILIVI CL	ILLLVIJI	JIN INLLATED	LALLNILINL

PRODUCTION	COMPANY	POSITION(S)		DATE
American Heart Association (Training Video)	Synima	Costume Prod. Assistant	CD Gia Jimenez	2024
Children of Blood and Bone (Feature Film)	Paramount	Wardrobe Assistant	CD Charlese Antoinette Jones	2024
Bella Poarch Sweet Delusion (Music Video)	Our Secret Handshake	Floral Designer	PD Kathryne Garrido	2024
Eddie Benjamin <i>Maniac</i> (Music Video)	Field Trip Media	Production Assistant	Prod. Jade Zuniga	2024
FEVER//DREAM (Dance Short Film)	Independent	Co-Costume Designer	CD Salina Hernandez	2024
Hollywood Squares (Game Show)	CBS Television	Ward. Assist./Coordinator	CD Monique Lauren Peters	2024
The Other Summer Games (Game Show)	Hartbeat Productions	Costumer	CD Monique Lauren Peters	2024
Rhythm. & Flow S2 (Talent Comp. Show)	Netflix	Wardrobe Assistant	CD Monique Lauren Peters	2024
Algun Día (Short Film)	Independent Film	Costume Designer	Dir. Anna Reynoso	2024
Ladies of the 80's: A Diva Christmas (Film)	Lifetime Entertainment	Costume Intern	CD Glinda Suarez	2023
Celebrity Squares (Game Show)	Jesse Collins Entertainment	Costume Intern	CD Monique Lauren Peters	2023
Personal Safety (PSA - Commercial)	Health Edu. Design Group	Costume Designer	Dir. Patrick Fitzgerald	2023
All In (Short Film)	UNCSA School of Film	Costume Designer	Dir. Cam Parker	2023

LIVE ENTERTAINMENT RELATED EXPERIENCE

PRODUCTION	COMPANY	POSITION(S)		DATE
The 24 Hour Plays - Los Angeles	The 24 Hour Plays	Costume Designer	CD Cassandra Sisson	2024
N/A	Custom Alterations & Sewing	Seamstress & Tailor	Sup. Michelle Unkefer	2023
N/A	David's Bridal	Alterations Specialist	Sup. Susan Jones	2021-2023
Peter Shaffer's Amadeus (Stage Play)	UNC School of the Arts	Costume Designer	CD Cassandra Sisson	2022
Passing Strange (Musical)	UNC School of the Arts	Costume Designer	CD Cassandra Sisson	2022
Heathers The Musical	UNC School of the Arts	Assistant Craft Head	CD Johnna Presby	2022
Linda di Chamounix (Opera)	UNC School of the Arts	Crafts Artisan	CD Diana Ridge	2021
The Miser (Stage Play)	UNC School of the Arts	Costume Design Assist.	CD Andrew J. Senn	2021
Grand Carnivale (Parade & Festival)	Cedar Fair Entertainment	Wardrobe Manager, Stitcher	CD Shellie Jeffrey	2019-2021
Roadtrip (Live Entertainment)	Cedar Fair Entertainment	Dresser	CD Ellen Rastorfer	2019-2021
Charlie Brown's Christmas Spectacular (Musical)	Cedar Fair Entertainment	Dresser	CD Shellie Jeffrey	2018
A Midsummer Night's Dream (Stage Play)	UNC School of the Arts	Stitcher	CD Melissa Thurn	2019

EDUCATION

Television Academy Foundation Internship - Costume Design Bachelor's Degree of Fine Arts - Costume Design & Technology Terry Gordon, Los Angeles, CA - Summer 2023

University of North Carolina School of the Arts, Winston-Salem, NC - 2019-2023

SKILLS

~ Shopping	- Machine Sewing	~ Basic Tailoring	~ Draping	~ Collaboration
~ Budgeting	(Domestic & Industrial)	~ Adobe Photoshop	~ Rhinestoning	~ Communication
- CashEt/Receipt Reconciliation	~ Hand Sewing	~ Adobe Illustrator	~ Fabric Stain Removal	~ Leadership
~ Special Event Alterations	~ Rendering	~ Fabric Modifications	- Organization	

REFERENCES

Terry Gordon - Costume Designer's Guild President (Local 892)

Devon Patterson - Costume Supervisor

Monique Lauren Peters - Costume Designer/Producer

Bill Brewer - Co-Costume Program Director, UNC School of the Arts

Reference contact information available upon request

